THE DATASHEET OF
MC33879APEKR2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Document Number: MC33879
Rev. 11.0, 7/2016
NXP Semiconductors
Technical Data
© 2016 NXP B.V.

• Updated to the current Freescale form and style
9.0 5/2012
• Removed MC33879EK from the ordering information
• Removed MCZ33879AEK and added MC33879APEK to the ordering information
• Removed MCZ33879EK and added MC33879TEK to the ordering information
• Updated Output Fault Detection Current @ Threshold, High-side Configuration Outputs Programmed OFF on page 7
• Updated Output OFF Open Load Detection Current, High-side Configuration on page 7
• Updated Output OFF Open Load Detection Current, Low-side Configuration on page 8
• Updated EN Pull-down Current, EN = 5.0 V on page 8
• Updated the Freescale form and style
10.0
6/2012
• Updated Output Fault Detection Voltage Threshold Outputs Programmed OFF on page 7
• Updated Output Fault Detection Current @ Threshold, Low-side Configuration Outputs Programmed OFF on page 7
• Updated the max limit for Output Fault Detection Current @ Threshold, High-side Configuration Outputs
Programmed OFF on page 7
4/2013 • No technical changes. Revised back page. Updated document properties.
11.0
11/2015
• Changed feature on page 1 to Designed to operate 5.5 V < VPWR < 27.5 V
• Updated Freescale form and style.
7/2016 • Updated to NXP document form and style
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software implementers to use NXP products.
There are no expressed or implied copyright licenses granted hereunder to design or fabricate any integrated circuits
based on the information in this document. NXP reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any
products herein.
NXP makes no warranty, representation, or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular
purpose, nor does NXP assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and
specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation, consequential or incidental damages. "Typical"
parameters that may be provided in NXP data sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications,
and actual performance may vary over time. All operating parameters, including "typicals," must be validated for each
customer application by the customer's technical experts. NXP does not convey any license under its patent rights nor
the rights of others. NXP sells products pursuant to standard terms and conditions of sale, which can be found at the
following address:
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
NXP.com
Web Support:
NXP, the NXP logo, Freescale, the Freescale logo and SMARTMOS are trademarks of NXP B.V. All other product or
service names are the property of their respective owners. All rights reserved.
© 2016 NXP B.V.
Document Number: MC33879
Rev. 11.0
7/2016
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MC33879APEKR2 on WIN SOURCE
NXP / Nexperia Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management